
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 362 by Senator Ward

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, delete "780.1" and insert "780"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 14, delete "780.1" and insert "780"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 8, at the end of the line delete "to provide for the" delete line 9, and on line
7 10 delete "Louisiana is amended to so allow;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 3, line 4, change "eleven" to "six"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 3, line 7, after "remaining" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 8 through
12 14, and insert the following:

13 **"five members with one member appointed by the governing authority of each**
14 **parish which participates in the district and which member shall be a qualified**
15 **elector domiciled in the parish."**

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 3, at the beginning of line 15, delete "(c)"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 3, line 19, delete "by the governor"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 3, line 21, after "C." delete the remainder of the line, delete line 22, and on line 23
22 delete "D."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 4, line 10, delete "the governor" and insert "the governing authority that
25 appointed the commissioner"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 10

27 On page 6, line 22, after "term" delete "of no more than twenty years," and insert "as
28 determined by the board of commissioners,"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 11

30 On page 6, line 25, after "projects," insert "which shall include a new Mississippi River
31 bridge located within the boundaries of the district,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 7, line 13, after "**works**" insert "**, which shall include a new Mississippi River**
3 **bridge located within the boundaries of the district**"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 13

5 On page 7, line 28, delete "**, not to exceed twenty years,**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 14

7 On page 8, line 2, after "**road and bridge projects**" insert "**, which shall include a new**
8 **Mississippi River bridge located within the boundaries of the district,**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 9, line 22, after "**district.**" and before "**However**" insert

11 **"The proceeds of the sales tax shall be expended for road and bridge projects,**
12 **which shall include a new Mississippi River bridge located within the**
13 **boundaries of the district."**

14 AMENDMENT NO. 16

15 On page 10, delete lines 22 through 28, and on page 11, delete lines 1 through 13